

**SC No. 411/21
NCB Vs. Chijioke**

24.02.2022

In view of the office order No.3200-3262/Judl.Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022, matters are being taken up physically.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh S S Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for accused through VC.

At request of Ld defence counsel, list this matter for arguments on charge on 14.03.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.02.2022**